

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 515-2020 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Emergency Ordinance **Status:** Third Reading **File created:** 6/14/2020 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 9/9/2020 Final action:
Enactment date: 9/9/2020 Enactment #:

Effective date: 9/9/2020

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into a Memorandum

of Understanding with the United States Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives and the Cuyahoga County Prosecutor's Office to collaborate on the collection, management and analysis of crime gun data; and to authorize the acceptance of asset forfeiture proceeds and other funds for the

reimbursement of Cleveland police officer salaries and/or overtime.

Sponsors: Matt Zone, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 515-2020-PS-MOU with ATF and County Prosecutor for crime gun analysis PSaf, 2. File 515-2020-

A - MOU w ATF and County Prosecutor for crime gun analysis, 3. 515-2020 Exec. Summ - Auth MOU

w ATF and CC Prosecutor for Crime Gun Data Analysis for Div of Police

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/9/2020	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
6/17/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	,